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Collar (to orientate filter)

Collare (per orientare il filtro)

Collet (d’orientation du filtre)

Stellring (zur ausrichtung des filter)

Aansluiting

Directional T piece - 
Flow arrow

Raccordo a T con 
freccia per il verso di 
circolazione dell’acqua

T de connexion avec 
flèche de sens de  
circulation de l’eau 

Richtungs T-Stück - 
Durchflusspfeil 

Variable T-Stuk voor 
stroomrichting

Collection bin

Serbatoio

Réservoir à débris

Sammelbehälter

Collector

Bleed valve

Valvola di sfiato

Point d’injection 

Entlüftungsventil

Ontluchtingsnippel
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Dual seals

Guarnizioni doppie

Double joints

Doppel-Dichtungen

Dubbele afdichting
Cyclone cartridge

Cartuccia degli idrocicloni

Cartouche cyclonique

Zyklonpatrone

Cycloonhouder

Magnet tray and 4 magnets

Collettore magnetico e quattro magneti

Collecteur magnétique et 4 aimants

Magneteinsatz und 4 Magneten

Magneethouder en 4 magneten

Anti tamper drain valve

Valvola di scarico (con sicurezza)

Vanne de vidange sécurisée

Eingriffsgesichertes Ablassventil

Afvoerklep

For product demonstration please view on You Tube 
or via www.sentinel-solutions/eliminator

Per una dimostrazione del prodotto, visitate  
www.sentinel-solutions.net/eliminator 

Pour une démonstration en images de l’Eliminator, 
consultez www.sentinel-solutions.net/eliminator

Für eine Produktvorführung schauen Sie bitte bei 
YouTube nach oder via www.sentinel-solutions.net/
eliminator

Een productdemonstratie kunt u vinden op onze 
website: www.sentinel-solutions.net/eliminator

Isolation valves

Valvole di isolamento

Vannes d’isolement

Absperrkugelhahn

Isolatieklep



Attach drain valve to filter in closed position

Raccordare la valvola di scarico al filtro,  
in posizione chiusa

Raccorder la vanne de vidange au filtre,  
en position fermée

Befestigen Sie den Ablasskugelhahn am Filter in 
geschlossener Position

Bevestig de aftapkraan gesloten op de filter

Unscrew T piece from filter body 
and assemble isolation valves in 
closed position

Svitare il raccordo a T dal corpo 
del filtro e montare le valvole di 
isolamento in posizione chiusa

Dévisser le T de connexion du 
corps du filtre et monter les 
vannes d’isolement, en position 
fermée

Schrauben Sie das T-Stück aus 
dem Filterkörper und montieren 
Sie die Absperrkugelhähne in 
geschlossener Position

Schroef het T-Stuk van de filter 
en bevestig de kranen in gesloten 
positie aan de filter
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INITIAL INSTALLATION
INSTALLAZIONE
INSTALLATION
ErSTINSTALLATION
OOrSPrONKELIJKE 
INSTALLATIE

Ensure heating system is turned off and drained

Spegnere la caldaia e svuotare l’impianto

Assurez-vous que la chaudière soit éteinte et l’installation vidangée

Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Heizungssystem ausgeschaltet ist und Wasser 
abgelassen wurde

Let erop dat de installatie uitgeschakeld is en het systeem leeg is

Position filter on return pipe close to boiler

Montare il filtro sulla tubazione di ritorno vicino alla caldaia

Monter le fitre sur le retour au plus près de la chaudière

Bringen Sie den Filter am Rücklauf in der Nähe des Wärmeerzeugers an

Localiseer de positie op de retourleiding zo dicht mogelijk bij de ketel
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Attach main body to T piece. Orientate 
filter so that it is in a vertical position with 
drain valve pointing downwards

Posizionare il filtro sul raccordo a T. 
Orientare il filtro in posizione verticale con 
la valvola di scarico rivolta verso il basso

Placer le filtre sur le T de connexion et 
orienter le filtre afin qu’il soit en position 
verticale et la vanne de vidange dirigée 
vers le bas

Bringen Sie den Filter am T-Stück an. 
Richten Sie den Filter so aus, dass 
er in einer vertikalen Position mit 
Ablaufkugelhahn nach unten steht.

Bevestig de filter op het T-Stuk. Zorg 
ervoor dat de positie van de filter in een 
verticale stand staat waarbij de aftapkraan 
zich aan de onderzijde bevindt

Lock filter to T piece using collar

Serrare il filtro sul raccordo  
a T stringendo il collare

Fixer le filtre au T de connexion  
en serrant le collet

Befestigen Sie den Filter am T-Stück 
unter Zuhilfenahme vom Stellring

Sluit de filter goed lekdicht aan door de 
bevestiging stevig aan te draaien
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Measure length of pipe using pipe cutter 
guide on the edge of the page. Cut pipe

Misurare la lunghezza del tubo da tagliare 
usando la guida sul bordo di questa 
pagina. Tagliare il tubo

Mesurer la longueur de tuyau à couper 
pour placer l’Eliminator à l’aide du gabarit 
de coupe fourni en bordure de page. 
Couper le tuyau

Messen Sie die Rohrlänge mittels 
Rohrschneideranleitung auf dem Ende 
dieser Seite. Schneiden Sie das Rohr

Meet de lengte van de pijp nauwkeurig 
doormiddel van de snij indicatie op het 
einde van deze pagina. Snij vervolgens de 
pijp af

Fix isolation valve assembly into  
cut pipe. Ensure the direction of  
flow matches the direction arrow  
on the filter

Raccordare il gruppo valvole di 
isolamento al tubo tagliato. Verificare 
che la direzione dell’acqua sia nel 
verso della freccia

Raccorder l’assemblage avec les 
vannes d’isolement sur la tuyauterie. 
Assurez-vous que la circulation de 
l’eau se fasse dans le même sens que 
la flèche sur le filtre

Bringen Sie die Absperrvorrichtung 
am zuvor geschnittenen Rohr 
an. Sicherstellen, dass die 
Strömungsrichtung die gleiche ist wie 
der Richtungspfeil auf dem Filter

Bevestig vervolgens de kleppen 
op het leidingwerk. Let goed op 
de stroomrichting welke staat 
aangegeven doormiddel van een pijl 
op de filteraansluiting
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VALVE OPErATION
FUNZIONAMENTO DELLE VALVOLE
FONCTIONNEMENT DES VANNES
INSTALLATION DEr KUgELhähNE
BEDIENINg VAN DE AFSLUITErS

Open isolation valves to continue operation

Aprire le valvole di isolamento per rimettere in funzione l’impianto

Ouvrir les vannes d’isolement pour remettre l’installation en service

Öffnen Sie die Absperrkugelhähne um die Installation fortzuführen

Open alle afsluiters op het leidingwerk om de stroming te activeren

Closed

Open

Isolation valves 
Turn handle to open/close 

Valvole di isolamento 
Girare la manopola per aprire/chiudere

Vanne d’isolement 
Tourner la poignée pour ouvrir / fermer

Absperrkugelhahn 
Griff drehen zum Öffnen / Schließen

Afsluiters op de leiding 
Draai deze open /dicht

1
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Release any trapped air using bleed valve (page 11)

Rilasciare eventuale aria intrappolata usando la valvola di sfiato (pag 11)

Libérer tout l’air piégé à l’aide du purgeur (page 11)

Entlassen Sie eventuell eingeschlossene Luft mit dem Entlüftungsventil (seite 11)

Verwijder de overtollige lucht uit het systeem via de ontluchtingsnippel (page 11)
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Drain valve
To open - Remove end cap. Use 11mm/adjustable spanner to remove retaining 
nut. Take off handle, flip over, replace and turn to open valve. (1) (2) (3)

To close - Turn valve to closed position, take off handle, flip over and replace. 
Replace retaining nut to lock in place. Replace end cap (4)

Valvola di scarico
Per aprire - Togliere il cappuccio di chiusura. Rimuovere il dado con una chiave 
da 11mm . Togliere la manopola, capovolgerla, riposizionarla e girarla in 
posizione valvola aperta. (1) (2) (3)

Per chiudere - girare la manopola in posizione valvola chiusa, toglierla, 
capovolgerla e riposizionarla. Avvitare il dado per bloccarla in posizione. 
Rimettere il cappuccio. (4)

2
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Bleed valve 
After filling system with water, open bleed valve using a suitable screwdriver to 
release air trapped in filter. Once water starts to escape, close valve. After the 
system has been running for several hours, repeat to release any trapped air 
using valve.

Valvola di sfiato 
Dopo aver riempito d’acqua l’impianto, aprire la valvola di sfiato con un 
cacciavite per rilasciare l’aria rimasta nel filtro e chiuderla non appena inizia 
a fuoriuscire acqua. Dopo molte ore di funzionamento, usare la valvola per 
togliere eventuale aria intrappolata. 

Purgeur 
Après la remise en eau de l’installation, ouvrir le purgeur à l’aide d’un tournevis 
adapté pour libérer l’air piégé dans le filtre. Dès que l’eau commence à couler, 
fermer le purgeur. Après plusieurs heures de fonctionnement, libérer l’air 
emprisonné à l’aide du purgeur. 

Entlüftungsventil 
Nach dem Wiederbefüllen der Anlage öffnen Sie das Entlüftungsventil mit 
einem passenden Schraubendreher um im Filter befindliche Luft abzulassen. 
Sobald Wasser austritt, schließen Sie das Entlüftungsventil. Nachdem das 
System für mehrere Stunden in Betrieb war, entlüften Sie nochmals.

Ontluchting 
Na het afvullen en op druk brengen van het systeem draait u met een 
schroevendraaier de ontluchtingsnippel open om de resterende lucht uit het 
systeem te verwijderen. Zodra er water uit deze opening ontsnapt kunt u de 
nippel weer dichtdraaien. Let op dat u dit na enkele uren in bedrijf nogmaals 
herhaald om zeker te zijn dat alle lucht uit het systeem is.

3

Vanne de vidange
Pour ouvrir - Retirer le capuchon. Utiliser une clé à mollette 11mm pour retirer 
l’écrou. Tirer la poignée, la faire pivoter, replacer puis tourner pour ouvrir la vanne.  
(1) (2) (3)

Pour fermer - Mettre la vanne en position fermée, tirer la poignée, tourner et 
remettre en place. Revisser l’écrou et remettre en place le capuchon. (4)

Ablasskugelhahn
Zum Öffnen - Entfernen Sie die Kappe. Verwenden Sie einen11mm 
Schraubenschlüssel um Mutter zu entfernen. Ziehen Sie das Handrad raus, drehen 
sie es um und bringen es dann wieder in umgekehrter Richtung an um den 
Kugelhahn zu öffnen. (1) (2) (3)

Zum Schließen - Drehen Sie den Kugelhahn in geschlossene Position, ziehen Sie das 
Handrad raus, und befestigen es wieder in umgekehrter Richtung. Verschrauben Sie 
die Mutter bis sie fest sitzt. Setzen Sie die Endkappe drauf. (4)

Afvoeren van vervuiling uit de filter
Openen - Verwijder beschermkap. Gebruik een 11mm steeksleutel om de afsluitstop 
te verwijderen. Neem de hendel af en draai deze om en open de afsluiter. (1) (2) (3)

Afsluiten - Draai de hendel weer in de positie om te sluiten. Neem de hendel weer  
af en plaats deze weer omgedraait op de afsluiter. Draai de 11mm afsluiting weer  
op zijn plek en plaats de beschermkap erover. (4)

2
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Close filter outflow valve

Chiudere la valvola di 
uscita dal filtro

Fermer la vanne de sortie 
du filtre

Schließen des oberen 
Kugelhahnes 

Sluit de filter outflow klep

Disengage magnetic tray

Sbloccare il collettore magnetico

Faire coulisser le collecteur magnétique

Entkuppeln Sie das Magnetfach

Verwijder de magneethouder

2
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SYSTEM CLEANINg
PULIZIA DEL FILTrO 
MAINTENANCE
ANLAgENrEINIgUNg
SYSTEEM rEINIgINg

Sentinel recommend that cleaning is carried out during the annual system service.

Sentinel raccomanda di pulire il filtro durante la manutenzione annuale 
dell’impianto.

Sentinel recommande d’effectuer le nettoyage du filtre lors de la visite de 
maintenance annuelle de l’installation.

Sentinel empfiehlt eine Reinigung während des jährlichen Wartungszyklus

Sentinel adviseerd dat reiniging geschied bij elke periodieke servicebeurt.

Ensure heating system is turned off and allowed to cool prior to beginning to work

Accertarsi che la caldaia sia spenta e lasciare che l’impianto si raffreddi prima di 
intervenire

Assurez-vous que la chaudière est éteinte et laisser refroidir l’installation

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Heizungsanlage ausgeschaltet ist und abgekühlt ist

Zorg ervoor dat het systeem gedurende een periode uit is zodat deze ook afgekoeld is
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Open bleed valve to remove any trapped 
water. Unscrew bin for a complete clean. 
Re-attach bin

Aprire la valvola di sfiato per togliere 
l’acqua intrappolata. Svitare il serbatoio, 
pulirlo a fondo e riavvitarlo 

Ouvrir le purgeur afin d’éliminer tout 
résidu d’eau. Dévisser le réservoir pour 
un nettoyage complet. Après nettoyage, 
revisser le réservoir

Schließen Sie beide Kugelhähne, öffnen Sie 
das Entlüftungsventil, um eingeschlossenes 
Wasser zu entfernen. Schrauben Sie den 
Sammelbehälter ab und reinigen Sie ihn. 
Nach der Reinigung befestigen Sie den 
Sammelbehälter wieder am Filter.

Open de ontluchtingsnippel om het 
resterende water te verwijderen. Schroef de 
onderzijde van de filter om deze compleet 
te reinigen en herbevestig deze weer.

Close drain valve and re-engage 
magnetic tray

Chiudere la valvola di scarico e 
reinserire il collettore magnetico

Refermer la vanne de vidange et 
enclencher le collecteur magnétique

Schließen Sie den Kugelhahn 
und befestigen Sie wieder das 
Magnetfach.

Sluit de afvoerklep en herbevestig de 
magneethouder met magneten
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Open drain valve

Aprire la valvola di scarico

Ouvrir la vanne de vidange

Ablasskugelhahn vorsichtig öffnen

Open de afvoerklep

Drain liquid into suitable container. Ensure water 
has cooled before opening.  
Close inflow valve

Svuotare il contenuto in un apposito contenitore.  
Accertarsi che l’acqua si sia raffreddata prima di 
aprire. Chiudere la valvola di ingresso al filtro

Vidanger les particules filtrées dans un récipient 
adapté. Assurez-vous que l’eau a refroidi avant 
d’ouvrir la vanne de vidange. Fermer la vanne 
d’entrée

Lassen Sie die gefilterten Partikel in einem 
geeigneten Behälter ab. Stellen Sie sicher, 
dass das Wasser vor dem Öffnen abgekühlt ist. 
Zulaufkugelhahn schließen

Laat het afgevoerde water en vuil in een bak 
lopen. Let op dat het water goed is afgekoeld om 
verbranding te voorkomen. Sluit de inflow klep

5
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Open isolation valves and release 
any trapped air using bleed valve

Aprire le valvole di isolamento e 
rilasciare eventuale aria intrappolata 
usando la valvola di sfiato

Ouvrir les vannes d’isolement et 
libérer tout l’air piégé à l’aide  
du purgeur

Öffnen Sie das Filterausströmventil 
und entlassen Sie eventuell 
eingeschlossene Luft mit dem 
Entlüftungsventil

Open de afsluiters op het 
leidingwerk en verwijder de 
overtollige lucht uit het systeem via 
de ontluchtingsnippel

Isolate filter, by closing isolation valves

Isolare il filtro chiudendo le valvole di isolamento

Isoler le filtre en fermant les vannes d’isolement

Isolieren Sie den Filter durch Schließen der Kugelhähne

Dicht de afsluiters op het leidingwerk

Open isolation valves and release any air via the bleed valve

Aprire le valvole di isolamento e rilasciare l’aria con la valvola di sfiato

Ouvrir les vannes d’isolement et libérer tout l’air piégé via le purgeur

Öffnen Sie die Kugelhähne und lassen Sie Luft über das Entlüftungsventil 
ab. Das Konzentrat verteilt sich selbständig im Heizungssystem

Open de afsluiters op het leidingwerk en laat via de ontluchtingsnipper 
de resterende lucht uit het systeem ontsnappen

Retract magnet tray and flush unit completely into a suitable container 
using drain valve

Sbloccare il collettore magnetico e svuotare completamente il filtro in un 
apposito contenitore usando la valvola di scarico

Faire coulisser le collecteur magnétique et vidanger complétement le 
filtre par la vanne de vidange dans un récipient adéquat

Entfernen Sie das Magnetfach und spülen Sie den Sammelbehälter 
gründlich aus

Verwijder de magneethouder en laat alle resterende water uit de filter 
lopen via de afvoerklep

Close drain valve, replace magnet tray and remove collection bin from main 
body. Fill bin with Sentinel X100 Concentrate and replace bin on filter

Chiudere la valvola di scarico, reinserire il collettore magnetico e svitare il 
serbatoio. Riempirlo con inibitore Sentinel concentrato e riavvitarlo sul corpo 
del filtro

Fermer la vanne de vidange, réenclencher le collecteur magnétique et 
dévisser le réservoir. Remplir le réservoir avec les cartouches Concentrés 
Sentinel et revisser le réservoir sur le filtre

Schließen Sie Ablasskugelhahn, setzen Sie das Magnetfach auf und entfernen 
den Sammelbehälter aus dem Grundkörper. Füllen Sie den Sammelbehälter 
mit Konzentrat und befestigen ihn danach wieder auf den Filter

Sluit de afvoerklep, herplaats de magneethouder en verwijder het 
opvangreservoir. Vul het reservoir met X100 en herplaats deze aan de filter

Release any trapped air using bleed valve (page 11)

Rilasciare eventuale aria intrappolata usando la valvola di sfiato (pag 11)

Libérer tout l’air piégé à l’aide du purgeur (page 11)

Entlassen Sie eventuell eingeschlossene Luft mit dem Entlüftungsventil (page 11)

Verwijder de overtollige lucht uit het systeem via de ontluchtingsnippel (page 11)

Check system pressure and inhibitor level to continue operation

Controllare la pressione dell’impianto e il livello d’inibitore Sentinel prima di 
rimettere in funzione l’impianto 

Vérifier la pression de l’installation et le bon dosage d’inhibiteur avant de 
remettre l’installation en service 

Überprüfen Sie Systemdruck und wenn, vorhanden die Konzentration des 
Inhibitors, bevor Sie die Anlage wieder in Betrieb nehmen

Check de systeemdruk en controleer de concentrative van de warerbehandeling 
alvorens met het systeem in gebruik zet
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TO DOSE ThE SYSTEM ThrOUgh ThE FILTEr
PEr DOSArE L’INIBITOrE SENTINEL ATTrAVErSO IL FILTrO
INJECTION DES PrODUITS SENTINEL PAr LE FILTrE 
ZUr DOSIErUNg DES SYSTEMS DUrCh DEN FILTEr
hET DOSErEN VAN DE WATErBEhANDELINg VIA DE FILTEr
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Per avere la consulenza di un esperto e ulteriori informazioni su questo o altri 
prodotti Sentinel, non esitate a contattarci:

Sentinel Performance Solutions Ltd 
Via San Prospero, 4
20121 Milano

Telefono: 800 979134
E-mail: info.italia@sentinel-solutions.net
www.sentinel-solutions.net

 Attenzione:  
 contiene un forte campo magnetico

Brevetto UK GB 1209492.6 richiesto
Fabbricato in UK

IMPORTANTE: si prega di completare ed inviare il modulo riportato sul retro di 
questa guida (pag. 23) a Sentinel Performance Solutions Ltd per attivare la vostra 
garanzia di 2 anni.

In alternativa, potete attivare la vostra garanzia anche on line, visitando il sito  
www.sentinel-solutions.net/guarantee e selezionando il prodotto Eliminator

La garanzia si applica solamente se il prodotto:

•	è	stato	acquistato	in	Italia;

•	è	stato	montato	secondo	le	istruzioni	contenute	nel	manuale;

•	non	è	stato	rimosso	dalla	posizione	originale	di	montaggio;

•	viene	utilizzato	solamente	per	uso	domestico	e	al	chiuso

Termini e condizioni di garanzia, compresa una versione stampabile,  
si possono trovare al sito 

www.sentinel-solutions.net/guarantee

Kit guarnizioni di ricambio (codice prodotto ELIMINATOR-SPARESKIT)

gArANZIA DEL PrODUTTOrE

PArTI DI rICAMBIO

SErVIZIO CLIENTI

IMPORTANT: Please complete and return the form at the back of this guide (page 23) 
to Sentinel Performance Solutions Ltd to activate your 2 year guarantee.

Alternatively, you can register online. Visit www.sentinel-solutions.net/guarantee 
and select Eliminator as your product.

The Guarantee shall only apply to goods:

•	purchased	by	you	within	the	United	Kingdom;

•	properly	installed	according	to	the	fitting	instructions

•	which	have	not	been	moved	from	their	original	position	of	installation;	and

•	which	are	used	for	indoor,	domestic	purposes	only

The full Terms and Conditions of this warranty, including a printable version,  
can be found at

www.sentinel-solutions.net/guarantee

For expert advice and more information about this product or any other 
Sentinel product, then please contact us at:

Sentinel Performance Solutions Ltd
The Heath Business & Technical Park
Runcorn
Cheshire
WA7 4QX

Telephone: 01928 588330 
E-mail: customer.services@sentinel-solutions.net 
www.sentinel-solutions.net

 Caution:
 Strong magnetic field

UK patent pending GB 1209492.6
Made in UK

Replacement seal kit (product code ELIMINATOR-SPARESKIT)

MANUFACTUrEr’S gUArANTEE

SPArE PArTS

CUSTOMEr SErVICES
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IMPORTANT : Veuillez compléter et retourner le bon de garantie au dos de ce  
guide (page 23) à Sentinel Performance Solutions Ltd pour activer la garantie,  
valable 2 ans.

Vous pouvez également activer la garantie en vous connectant sur 
www.sentinel-solutions.net/guarantee puis sélectionnez votre produit Eliminator

La garantie s’applique uniquement si :  

•	Les	produits	ont	été	achetés	en	France

•	Les	produits	sont	installés	conformément	aux	instructions	d’installation	fournies	
dans le guide d’installation

•	Une	fois	installés,	les	produits	n’ont	pas	été	déplacés	

•	Les	produits	sont	utilisés	seulement	en	intérieur	dans	des	installations	
domestiques

Retrouvez les termes et conditions de cette garantie, ainsi qu’une version 
imprimable, sur 

www.sentinel-solutions.net/guarantee

WICHTIG: Bitte füllen Sie das Formular auf der Rückseite aus und senden (seite 23) 
es an Sentinel Performance Solutions Ltd. um Ihre 24-Monatsgarantie freizuschalten

Alternativ können Sie sich online registrieren. Besuchen Sie 
www.sentinel-solutions.net/guarantee und wählen Sie Eliminator aus

Die Garantie gilt nur für Waren die:

•	Von	Ihnen	innerhalb	Deutschlands	und	Österreich	erworben	wurden;-		 	 	
 ordnungsgemäß nach der Montageanleitung installiert wurden

•	Nicht	von	ihrer	ursprünglichen	Position	der	Installation	bewegt,	und-	nur	für		 	
 Inneninstallationen und häusliche Zwecke verwendet werden

Die vollständigen Geschäftsbedingungen dieser Garantie einschließlich einer 
druckfähigen Version kann bei

www.sentinel-solutions.net/register gefunden werden

Pour obtenir les conseils d’experts et de plus amples informations sur 
Sentinel Eliminator ou tout autre produit Sentinel, contactez-nous : 

Sentinel Performance Solutions Ltd
Cité Descartes – 16 rue Albert Einstein
77420 Champs sur Marne

Téléphone : 01 64 15 22 40 
Email: info.france@sentinel-solutions.net 
www.sentinel-solutions.net/fr

 Attention:  
 Fort champ magnétique

Brevet anglais GB 1209492.6 
Fabriqué au Royaume-Uni

Für Beratung durch einen Experten und mehr Informationen über dieses 
Produkt oder ein anderes Sentinel Pordukt kontaktieren Sie bitte

Sentinel Performance Solutions Ltd. DE 
EURONOVA Loft- und Ateliermeile Süd 
Zollstockgürtel 59 
50969 Köln

Telefon: +49-221-34027750

Email: info.deutschland@sentinel-solutions.net

 Achtung: 
 Starkes Magnetfeld

Angemeldet zum Patent GB 1209492.6
Hergestellt in Großbritannien

Kit de joints de remplacement (code produit ELIMINATOR-SPARESKIT) Ersatzdichtungsset (Produkt Code ELIMINATOR-SPARESKIT)

PIÈCES DÉTAChÉES ErSATZTEILE

SErVICE CLIENTS KUNDENSErVICE

gArANTIE DU FABrICANT hErSTELLErgArANTIE
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Please complete and return to register your 2 year guarantee.

La preghiamo di completare e restituire firmato per attivare la garanzia di 2 anni

Veuillez compléter et retourner ce bon pour activer votre garantie, valable 2 ans

Um die Herstellergarantie von 24 Monaten zu erhalten, füllen Sie bitte alle Felder aus

Voor de garantieregistratie van 2 jaar vult u de onderstaande gegevens

Occupier / Proprietario/Locatario / Propriétaire/Locataire
Besitzer / Eigenaar/Bewoner
Name/Nome/Nom /Name/Naam

Address/Indirizzo/Adresse/Adresse/Adres

Postcode/CAP/Code Postal/Postleitzahl/Postcode

Email/Indirizzo e-mail/Email/E-Mail/E-mail

Telephone / Telefono / Téléphone / Telefon / Telefoon

Sentinel Performance Solutions Ltd and its sister companies may wish to send you information on 
products, services and promotions in the future.

If you would like to receive communications please tick here - via Post q Email q Telephone q

Sentinel Performance Solutions Ltd vorrebbe poterle inviare informazioni su nuovi prodotti,  
servizi e promozioni.

Se desidera ricevere queste informazioni, la preghiamo di barrare il mezzo prescelto 
 - via Posta ordinaria q E-mail q Telefono q

Si vous souhaitez recevoir des informations sur les produits, les services ou les promotions Sentinel.

Veuillez sélectionner votre mode de correspondance préféré - Courrier q Email q Téléphone q

Falls Sie weitere Informationen über Produkte, Services und Promotions von Sentinel Performance 
Solutions Ltd erhalten möchten kreuzen Sie bitte unten an.

Wenn Sie diese Informationen erhalten möchten, kreuzen Sie dies bitte hier an 
 - per Post q Email q Telefon q

Sentinel Performance Solutions Ltd en hun dochterfirma’s zouden u graag op de hoogte willen 
houden van verdere ontwikkelingen.

Wilt U deze informatie ontvangen kruis dit dan aan - Post q E-mail q Telefoon q

gUArANTEE rEgISTrATION
CErTIFICATO DI gArANZIA
BON DE gArANTIE
gArANTIEANMELDUNg
gArANTIE rEgISTrATIE

FABrIEKSgArANTIE

BELANGRIJK: Stuur het ingevulde formulier op de achterzijde van deze 
omschrijving (page 23) naar SENTINEL PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS Ltd om uw 24 
maanden garantie te activeren.

U kunt uw product ook online registreren. 
Bezoek www.sentinel-solutions.net/guarantee en selecteer Eliminator

De garantie heeft alleen betrekking op:

•	Goederen	door	u	gekocht	in	Nederland

•	Montage	geschied	volgens	gebruiksaanwijzing.

•	Welke	niet	verwijderd	zijn	vanuit	hun	oorspronkelijke	montage	positie.

•	Welke	binnenshuis	worden	gebruikt	voor	de	daarvoor	bestemde	toepassingen	

De volledige voorwaarden van de garantie kunt u vinden op: 

www.sentinel-solutions.net/guarantee

Voor verdere informatie of advies over dit product of andere SENTINEL producten 
kunt u contact opnemen met:

Sentinel Performance Solutions Ltd:
Postbus 6
6230 AA BUNDE ( NL )

Telefoon: 043-3659329

Mail: info.nl@sentinel-solutions.net

www.sentinel-solutions.net/nl

 Let op:  
 Sterk magnetisch veld.

UK patent: GB 1209492.6 
Gefabriceerd in GB

Reserve afdichtings kit (Productnummer: ELIMINATOR-SPARESKIT)

rESErVE ONDErDELEN
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Installer/Installatore/Installateur/Installateure/Installateur
Installer Name/Company / Installatore/Società / Nom de la société / Installateur Name / Firma 
Naam Installateur/Bedrijfsnaam

Address/Indirizzo/Adress/Adresse/Adres

Postcode/CAP/Code Postal/Postleitzahl/Postcode

Telephone/Telefono/Téléphone/Telefon/Telefoon

Email/e-mail/Email/E-Mail/Email

Date of purchase/Data di acquisto/Date d’achat/Datum des Kaufs/Datum van aanschaf:

Place of purchase/Luogo di acquisto/Lieu d’achat/Ort des Kaufs/Locatie van aanschaf:

Date of installation/Data d’installazione/Date d’installation/Tag der Erstinstallation 
/Datum van installatie:

Sentinel Performance Solutions Ltd and its sister companies may wish to send you information on 
products, services and promotions in the future.

If you would like to receive communications please tick here - via Post q Email q Telephone q

Sentinel Performance Solutions Ltd vorrebbe poterle inviare informazioni su nuovi prodotti,  
servizi e promozioni.

Se desidera ricevere queste informazioni, la preghiamo di barrare il mezzo prescelto 
- via Posta ordinaria q via E-mail q Telefono q

Si vous souhaitez recevoir des informations sur les produits, les services ou les promotions Sentinel.

Veuillez sélectionner votre mode de correspondance préféré - Courrier q Email q Téléphone q

Falls Sie weitere Informationen über Produkte, Services und Promotions von Sentinel Performance 
Solutions Ltd erhalten möchten kreuzen Sie bitte unten an.

Wenn Sie diese Informationen erhalten möchten, kreuzen Sie dies bitte hier an 
- via Post q Email q Telefon q

Sentinel Performance Solutions Ltd en hun dochterfirma’s zouden u graag op de hoogte willen 
houden van verdere ontwikkelingen.

Wilt U deze informatie ontvangen kruis dit dan aan - Via post q Via E-mail q Telefoon q

Please post your guarantee to your relevant country’s customer service address (page 18)
Inviare il certificato di garanzia all’indirizzo del Servizio Clienti (pagina 19)
Veuillez poster votre garantie à l’adresse du service clientèle de votre pays respectif ; (P19) 
Bitte senden Sie Ihre garantie an Ihre zuständige Kundenservice-Adresse (Seite 21)
Post het ingevulde garantie registratieformulier naar het adres welke voor uw land beschikbaar is (22)


